EID test among all HIV-exposed infants; (B) ART initiation among HIV-positive infants diagnosed up to 16
weeks. VEID sites are in red and SoC sites are in blue.

Abbreviations: VEID = very early infant (HIV) diagnosis; SoC = standard of care; EID = early infant diagnosis;
ART = antiretroviral treatment.

Costs and cost-effectiveness of neonatal HIV early infant diagnosis

   53

Supplementary Figure 3: Cost-effectiveness of VEID for ART initiation within 16 weeks of age. (A-B) Cost-
effectiveness planes presenting the incremental costs (2020 US$) and proportion of HIV-positive infants
initiated on ART within 16 weeks of age. (C-D) Cost-effectiveness acceptability curves showing cumulative
probabilities of each testing strategy being cost effective at a particular willingness to pay. Costs are
presented as 2020 US$.

Abbreviations: PoC EID = point-of-care early infant diagnosis; ART = antiretroviral treatment; SoC = standard
of care; VEID = very early (HIV) infant diagnosis.

Costs and cost-effectiveness of neonatal HIV early infant diagnosis

   54

Supplementary Table 1: Sensitivity analysis results.

 Mozambique: mPIMA Tanzania: GeneXpert

Cost (2020 US$) VEID SoC VEID SoC

Base case: 5yr equipment lifespan, 3% discounting

Cost per test
39.12
(37.69, 39.99)

40.57
(40.57, 42.84)

36.23
(34.99, 38.40)

43.88
(41.12, 45.21)

Cost per infant
85.44
(84.17, 87.64)

37.05
(36.47, 38.51)

68.34
 (67.15, 71.99)

37.38
(35.31, 38.82)

Best case: 10yr equipment lifespan, 6% discount rate, -20% consumables

Cost per test
27.45
(26.77, 27.86)

28.44
(28.44, 29.55)

24.97
(24.43, 25.47)

26.95
(26.95, 27.90)

Cost per infant
60.31
(59.17, 61.37)

29.56
(25.59, 26.77)

49.72
(48.16, 49.92)

24.80
(23.80, 26.31)

Worst case: 5yr equipment lifespan, 0% discount rate, +20% consumables

Cost per test
45.84
(44.23, 46.81)

47.39
(47.39, 49.92)

41.09
(39.79, 42.53)

51.27
(48.09, 52.75)

Cost per infant
100.33
(98.48, 102.57)

43.16
 (42.59, 44.86)

80.46
(78.82, 84.32)

43.48
(41.28, 45.29)

10yr equipment lifespan

Cost per test
35.47
(34.47, 36.07)

36.65
(36.65, 38.27)

30.71
(30.05, 31.29)

32.93
(32.93, 34.29)

Cost per infant
77.88
(76.11, 79.76)

33.36
(32.96, 34.49)

60.95
(59.18, 61.31)

30.44
(29.20, 32.04)

0% discount rate

Cost per test
40.60
(38.99, 41.57)

42.15
(42.15, 44.68)

36.42
(35.12, 37.86)

46.59
(43.41, 48.08)

Cost per infant
88.33
(86.79, 91.54)

38.64
(37.89, 40.16)

71.50
(70.17, 74.92)

40.12
(37.12, 41.28)

6% discount rate

Cost per test
37.87
(36.59, 38.65)

39.23
(39.23, 41.27)

33.79
(32.79, 34.88)

41.63
(39.21, 42.83)

Cost per infant
83.04
(81.12, 84.49)

35.70
(35.27, 37.10)

66.64
(65.01, 69.00)

35.10
(33.67, 36.77)

20% lower consumable prices

Cost per test
33.88
(32.45, 34.75)

35.33
(35.33, 37.60)

30.31
(29.18, 31.56)

39.21
(36.45, 40.54)

Cost per infant
74.05
(72.06, 76.30)

32.53
(31.77, 33.81)

59.58
(57.99, 62.14)

33.74
(30.95, 34.81)

20% higher consumable prices

Cost per test
44.36
(42.93, 45.23)

45.81
(45.81, 48.08)

39.66
(38.52, 40.90)

48.55
(45.80, 49.89)

Cost per infant
97.50
(94.84, 98.95)

41.57
(41.17, 43.21)

78.52
(76.39, 81.04)

40.74
(39.32, 42.91)

Costs and cost-effectiveness of neonatal HIV early infant diagnosis

   55

Supplementary Figure 4: Sensitivity analysis results, cost per test. For each country and PoC testing
approach, median cost (2020 US$) and 95% uncertainty intervals are shown. The base case, which assumes
a 5-year PoC platform lifespan and 3% discount rate is depicted in pink. Equipment lifespan extended to 10
years is shown in purple, 0% and 6% discount rates in blue, and 20% increase and decrease in the price of
consumables (e.g., test cartridge) in green. A best-case scenario is shown in orange and a worst-case